

CS DJ 902/2024
RAVI WADHWA Vs. ISHWARI DEVI MEHTA

09.10.2024

Fresh suit filed online is received by way of assignment. The copy of plaint received on Internet be checked and matter be registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar Bhasin, Id counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Submissions heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendant to be served through all modes as prayed for **20.11.2024** on filing of PF.

PF be filed within one week.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
09.10.2024