

RAVI WADHWA Vs. ISHWARI DEVI MEHTA**06.02.2025**

File is taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of Elections of Delhi Legislative Assembly 2025.

Present: Sh. A. C. Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Hanish Saharawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 2 has been served through email and memo of appearance on behalf of defendant no. 2 is filed.

Defendant no. 2 is stated to be in judicial custody. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 seeks time to file written statement.

WS if any on behalf of defendant no. 2 be filed within 15 days from today and its copy be supplied to plaintiff in advance so that replication if any may be filed.

Put up on 02.05.2025 for filing of replication if any, completion of pleadings and settlement of issues.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 06.02.2025