

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. A.K Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Pranay Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2 is taken on record. No witness is produced. It is stated by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that all the original documents were ceased by the police in the investigation of FIR and the said documents are required for the evidence of plaintiff.

It is stated that the witness will be summoned after filing the requisite list of witnesses and taking steps.

The plaintiff is granted opportunity to file the list of witnesses and summons the relevant witnesses.

Put up on **26.09.2025** for PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.07.2025