

RAVI WADHWA Vs. ISHWARI DEVI MEHTA**26.09.2025**

Present: Sh. A. C. Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
2.

Affidavit of plaintiff Ravi Wadhwa uploaded on
26.09.2025 with list of witness is reflecting on CIS. Hard copy of
same is placed on file.

One application uploaded on 26.09.2025 by
defendant no. 2 is also reflecting on CIS. Requisite court fee
stamp qua the application is placed on file as affixed on hard copy
of application. Copy Supplied.

As prayed, put up for reply/arguments on this
application on 26.12.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 26.09.2025