

18 CS DJ 902/24

RAVI WADHWA Vs. ISHWARI DEVI MEHTA

02.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Chander Prakash, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.
Ms. Ritika, Ld. proxy Counsel for Defendant no.2 with defendant no.2.

Matter be listed for argument on application u/o 7
rule 11 CPC for **22.04.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.04.2026