

**32 CS DJ 902/24 RAVI WADHWA Vs. ISHWARI DEVI
MEHTA
22.04.2026**

This is Parcha Yadash.

Present: Sh. Anil K. Bhasin Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with
Plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Tej Bahadur Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
through VC.
Sh. D. K. Pandey Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

As per report of Ahlmad, file has been sent to
copying agency and not received back till date.

Let file be called positively for the NDOH.

Matter be listed for purpose already fixed for
01.06.2026.

**(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.04.2026**